
Alvernia University (0-4) -vs- Haverford College (2-1)
9/10/2016 at Haverford, PA (Olson Field)

 
 

 
 

 

 
Scoring Summary

Date: 9/10/2016
Attendance: 50
Stadium: Olson Field
Officials: Referee, Duane Oakes   Asst. Referee, Victor
Rodriguez   Eugene Prymak   

Goals By Period 1 2 Total
Alvernia University 0 0 0
Haverford College 1 1 2

Alvernia University 0

Pos # Player SH SOG G A
Starters

GK 1 Zach Rider 0 0 0 0
M 3 David Gonzalez 0 0 0 0
M 5 Austin Young 0 0 0 0
M 8 Nick Tait 0 0 0 0
F 9 Alec Denlinger 2 2 0 0
D 11 Tyler Arnold 0 0 0 0
D 16 Chris Guth 0 0 0 0
D 19 Nick Delgado 0 0 0 0
F 20 Adam Orndorff 3 3 0 0
D 21 Matt Reinoehl 0 0 0 0
M 28 Jay Ringer 0 0 0 0

Substitutes
4 Cody Hart 0 0 0 0
12 Kevin MacFarland 0 0 0 0
13 Nick Sincavage 0 0 0 0
15 Kyle McHugh 0 0 0 0
17 Martin Thompson-Rigg 0 0 0 0
18 Gabe Hochenberger 0 0 0 0
22 Christian Smith 0 0 0 0
23 Jarett Nast 0 0 0 0
24 Zach Weidner 0 0 0 0

Totals 5 5 0 0

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves
1 Zach Rider 88:27 2 13

Totals 2 13

Haverford College 2

Pos # Player SH SOG G A
Starters

GK 00 Miller, Sam 0 0 0 0
3 Nicholson, Russell 1 0 0 0

F 5 Field, Ben 3 3 0 0
F 7 Jannelli, Nick 1 0 0 1
F 10 Walcott, Tejan 6 3 1 0

12 Wirz, Dorian 3 3 0 0
14 Carr, Michael 0 0 0 0

D 17 Willigan, Maclyn 0 0 0 0
D 23 John, Nick 0 0 0 0
D 25 Berger, Reiss 1 1 0 0
D 26 Lyle, Mac 0 0 0 0

Substitutes
1 Gibson, Chris 0 0 0 0
2 Oppler, Gabe 0 0 0 0
6 Montgomery, Nicholas 0 0 0 0
9 Hill, Ryan 1 1 0 1
11 Edwards, William 1 1 0 0
13 Bracker, Mason 0 0 0 0
15 Clark, Alex 0 0 0 0
16 Clausen, Matthew 1 1 0 0
18 Olmsted, Jaimon 0 0 0 0
19 Bright, Julian 0 0 0 0
20 Halifax, John 0 0 0 0
21 Richards, Chris 0 0 0 0
24 Baroff, Peter 1 1 1 0
28 Dias, Aditya 1 1 0 0
30 Krieg, Max 1 0 0 0

Totals 21 15 2 2

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves
00 Miller, Sam 88:27 0 5

Totals 0 5

Shots By Period 1 2 Total
Alvernia University 5 0 5
Haverford College 11 10 21

Saves By Period
Alvernia University 6 7 13
Haverford College 5 0 5

Corner Kicks By Period 1 2 Total
Alvernia University 0 1 1
Haverford College 5 3 8

Fouls By Period
Alvernia University 4 5 9
Haverford College 6 4 10

Time Team Goal Scorer Assist Description

44:48 HAV Baroff, Peter Hill, Ryan
GOAL by HAV Baroff, Peter (FIRST GOAL),
Assist by Hill, Ryan.

58:59 HAV Walcott, Tejan Jannelli, Nick
GOAL by HAV Walcott, Tejan, Assist by Jannelli,
Nick.



 
Cautions and Ejections: 20:07 (YELLOW), #9 Alec Denlinger (ALVMS)   



Play By Play

00:00 Miller, Sam at goalie for Haverford College.
00:00 Zach Rider at goalie for Alvernia University.
01:58 Shot by ALVMS Adam Orndorff, SAVE Miller, Sam.
02:43 Shot by HAV Field, Ben, SAVE Zach Rider.
03:47 Shot by HAV Field, Ben, SAVE Zach Rider.
03:56 Corner kick by HAV Wirz, Dorian [03:56].
04:22 Header Shot by HAV Nicholson, Russell HIGH.
-- Foul on Alvernia University.
05:23 Shot by HAV Wirz, Dorian, SAVE Zach Rider.
07:01 Corner kick by HAV Field, Ben [07:01].
-- Foul on Alvernia University.
-- Foul on Haverford College.
09:38 Shot by HAV Walcott, Tejan WIDE.
10:12 Shot by ALVMS Adam Orndorff, SAVE Miller, Sam.
13:09 Corner kick by HAV Field, Ben [13:09].
-- Foul on Haverford College.
-- Foul on Alvernia University.
15:06 Shot by HAV Wirz, Dorian, SAVE Zach Rider.
16:10 Header Shot by ALVMS Adam Orndorff, SAVE Miller, Sam.
-- Foul on Haverford College.
18:40 Header Shot by HAV Walcott, Tejan WIDE.
-- Foul on Haverford College.
20:07 Yellow card on ALVMS Alec Denlinger.
23:29 Shot by HAV Field, Ben, SAVE Zach Rider.
23:51 HAV substitution: Clausen, Matthew for Carr, Michael.
23:57 HAV substitution: Hill, Ryan for Walcott, Tejan.
24:24 HAV substitution: Krieg, Max for Jannelli, Nick.
26:53 Shot by HAV Clausen, Matthew, SAVE Zach Rider.
28:28 ALVMS substitution: Martin Thompson-Rigg for Austin Young.
28:34 HAV substitution: Montgomery, Nicholas for Wirz, Dorian.
29:11 Shot by HAV Krieg, Max WIDE.
29:19 ALVMS substitution: Kyle McHugh for Jay Ringer.
29:27 ALVMS substitution: Kevin MacFarland for David Gonzalez.
-- Foul on Haverford College.
31:52 Shot by ALVMS Alec Denlinger, SAVE Miller, Sam.
32:26 Corner kick by HAV Krieg, Max [32:26].
33:48 Shot by ALVMS Alec Denlinger, SAVE Miller, Sam.
34:17 ALVMS substitution: Gabe Hochenberger for Adam Orndorff.
34:24 ALVMS substitution: Zach Weidner for Alec Denlinger.
34:29 HAV substitution: Edwards, William for John, Nick.
34:35 HAV substitution: Clark, Alex for Nicholson, Russell.
36:10 HAV substitution: Olmsted, Jaimon for Berger, Reiss.
36:47 ALVMS substitution: Cody Hart for Nick Delgado.
36:54 ALVMS substitution: Christian Smith for Nick Tait.
37:03 ALVMS substitution: Jarett Nast for Chris Guth.
37:29 HAV substitution: Bright, Julian for Field, Ben.
38:48 HAV substitution: Baroff, Peter for Clausen, Matthew.
-- Foul on Haverford College.
-- Foul on Alvernia University.
42:13 Corner kick by HAV Krieg, Max [42:13].
44:48 GOAL by HAV Baroff, Peter (FIRST GOAL), Assist by Hill, Ryan.

Alvernia University 0, Haverford College 1
45:00 Start of 2nd period [45:00].

45:00
For HAV: #00 Miller, Sam, #3  Nicholson, Russell, #5  Field, Ben, #7  Jannelli, Nick, #10 Walcott, Tejan, #12 Wirz, Dorian, #14
Carr, Michael, #17 Willigan, Maclyn, #23 John, Nick, #25 Berger, Reiss, #26 Lyle, Mac.

45:00
For ALVMS: #1  Zach Rider, #3  David Gonzalez, #8  Nick Tait, #9  Alec Denlinger, #11 Tyler Arnold, #16 Chris Guth, #17 Martin
Thompson-Rigg, #19 Nick Delgado, #20 Adam Orndorff, #21 Matt Reinoehl, #28 Jay Ringer.

45:33 Corner kick by HAV Field, Ben [45:33].
-- Foul on Alvernia University.
-- Foul on Haverford College.



-- Foul on Alvernia University.
48:57 Shot by HAV Walcott, Tejan WIDE.
-- Foul on Alvernia University.
52:38 Shot by HAV Jannelli, Nick HIGH.
53:30 Shot by HAV Walcott, Tejan, SAVE Zach Rider.
53:53 Corner kick by HAV Jannelli, Nick [53:53].
56:33 HAV substitution: Montgomery, Nicholas for Nicholson, Russell.
-- Foul on Haverford College.
58:59 GOAL by HAV Walcott, Tejan, Assist by Jannelli, Nick.

Alvernia University 0, Haverford College 2
59:30 Shot by HAV Wirz, Dorian, SAVE Zach Rider.
-- Foul on Haverford College.
62:45 ALVMS substitution: Zach Weidner for Adam Orndorff.
63:16 HAV substitution: Hill, Ryan for Carr, Michael.
63:21 HAV substitution: Nicholson, Russell for Wirz, Dorian.
64:58 Shot by HAV Walcott, Tejan, SAVE Zach Rider.
65:45 HAV substitution: Bright, Julian for Field, Ben.
65:59 HAV substitution: Clausen, Matthew for Walcott, Tejan.
66:03 HAV substitution: Bracker, Mason for Jannelli, Nick.
66:16 ALVMS substitution: Gabe Hochenberger for Alec Denlinger.
67:34 ALVMS substitution: Kyle McHugh for David Gonzalez.
67:45 ALVMS substitution: Kevin MacFarland for Jay Ringer.
70:26 HAV substitution: Edwards, William for John, Nick.
70:30 HAV substitution: Clark, Alex for Montgomery, Nicholas.
70:36 HAV substitution: Field, Ben for Bright, Julian.
71:06 Shot by HAV Berger, Reiss, SAVE Zach Rider.
71:49 Corner kick by ALVMS Kyle McHugh [71:49].
75:15 ALVMS substitution: Jay Ringer for Martin Thompson-Rigg.
75:21 ALVMS substitution: Alec Denlinger for Nick Tait.
75:25 HAV substitution: Krieg, Max for Bracker, Mason.
75:33 HAV substitution: Baroff, Peter for Clausen, Matthew.
-- Foul on Alvernia University.
77:20 Shot by HAV Edwards, William, SAVE Zach Rider.
78:37 Header Shot by HAV Hill, Ryan, SAVE Zach Rider.
78:45 Corner kick by HAV Krieg, Max [78:45].
-- Foul on Haverford College.
82:46 HAV substitution: Richards, Chris for Berger, Reiss.
82:53 HAV substitution: Oppler, Gabe for Lyle, Mac.
82:56 HAV substitution: Halifax, John for Nicholson, Russell.
82:59 HAV substitution: Gibson, Chris for Miller, Sam.
83:15 ALVMS substitution: Adam Orndorff for Gabe Hochenberger.
83:25 ALVMS substitution: Nick Sincavage for Chris Guth.
-- Foul on Alvernia University.
87:21 HAV substitution: Dias, Aditya for Field, Ben.
87:26 HAV substitution: Bright, Julian for Hill, Ryan.
87:30 HAV substitution: Bracker, Mason for Krieg, Max.
88:39 Header Shot by HAV Dias, Aditya, SAVE Zach Rider.


